


Course   
°M
(°T)

110°

(114.1°T)

184°

(188.3°T)

216°

(220.0°T)

015°

(018.8°T)

062°

(065.9°T)

078°

(081.7°T)

062°

(065.9°T)

143°

(146.7°T)

140°

(143.6°T)

062°

(065.9°T)

Inbound 
course

Minimum 
altitude

Maximum 
altitude

Speed 
limit      

°M (°T) (ft) (ft) MAX IAS 
(kt)

249° 1 MIN / 

(252.8°T) -

Leg time/  
distance 

(NM)

IAF on ATC authorization only: For APPROACH TRANSITION from BIMSI see LDRI AD 2.24.12 IAC RNP RWY 32

- -

RNAV 1030 TF BIMSI(5) - 4°E 16.3 - +8000(6) -210 (5) IAF on ATC 
authorization 
only.
(6) +6000 by ATC 
only.

040 TF PEMUD - 4°E 17.4 - +8000 -210 IAF

010 - 4°E - -

TF RI701 - 4°E 23.5 -

-GIRDA 1T IF GIRDA -

+8000 - -020

RNAV 1

020 TF BIMSI(3) - 4°E 10.7 - +8000(4) -210 (3) IAF on ATC 
authorization 
only.
(4) +6000 by ATC 
only.

030 TF PEMUD - 4°E 17.4 - +8000 -210 IAF

010 CRE 1Y IF CRE - - 4°E - - +8000 - -

8000 - 210 4°E  

Waypoint 
name

Path 
descriptor

LDRI RNAV STANDARD ARRIVAL RWY 32

Proposed tabular description for navigation database coding

Serial 
number

Route 
Path 

descriptor
 Waypoint 

name
Flyover

Magnetic 
variation

Distance 
(NM)

Turn 
direction

Altitude 
(ft)

Speed   
(kt)

Remarks
NAV 

SPEC

010 - -IFGIRDA 1U 4°E -

020 TF RI702 - 4°E

030 TF PEMUD - 4°E

RNAV 1

-

-43.3 -

-210 IAF

- -

+8000 -

+8000(2)

Magnetic 
variation

PEMUD

-

7.9 - +8000

020

010 LOS 1P -

+8000

+8000

030 TF PEMUD -

25.4 -

4°E - -

HM

GIRDA

R

IF LOS

-210 (1) IAF on ATC 
authorization 
only.
(2) +6000 by ATC 
only.

-

TF

NAV 
SPEC

RNAV 1

RNAV HOLDING tabular description

Remarks

-

RNAV 1

-210 IAF

--

- 4°E

4°E 17.4 -

Turn 
direction

BIMSI(1)

- - -

RNAV 1
020 TF PEMUD - 4°E 18.1 - +8000 -210 IAF

010 RUGOG 1Y IF RUGOG - - 4°E - -



Waypoint name WGS-84 Latitude WGS-84 Longitude

GIRDA 452832N 0140802E

RUGOG 451641N 0151845E

BIMSI 445542.4N 0143954.3E

PEMUD 450247.1N 0150218.3E

CRE 445410.37N 0142459.57E

LOS 443137.55N 0142822.25E

RI701 450851.5N 0142616.2E

RI702 451036.3N 0150354.7E

Waypoint coordinates
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