

RIJEKA / Krk I. (LDRI)

RNAV RWY 32

GIRDA 1U RUGOG 1Y LOS 1P
CRE 1Y GIRDA 1T

LDRI RNAV STANDARD ARRIVAL RWY 32

Proposed tabular description for navigation database coding

Serial number	Route	Path descriptor	Waypoint name	Flyover	Course °M (°T)	Magnetic variation	Distance (NM)	Turn direction	Altitude (ft)	Speed (kt)	Remarks	NAV SPEC
010	GIRDA 1U	IF	GIRDA	-	-	4°E	-	-	-	-	-	RNAV 1
020		TF	R1702	-	110° (114.1°T)	4°E	43.3	-	+8000	-	-	
030		TF	PEMUD	-	184° (188.3°T)	4°E	7.9	-	+8000	-210	IAF	
010	RUGOG 1Y	IF	RUGOG	-	-	4°E	-	-	-	-	-	RNAV 1
020		TF	PEMUD	-	216° (220.0°T)	4°E	18.1	-	+8000	-210	IAF	
010	LOS 1P	IF	LOS	-	-	4°E	-	-	+8000	-	-	RNAV 1
020		TF	BIMS ⁽¹⁾	-	015° (018.8°T)	4°E	25.4	-	+8000 ⁽²⁾	-210	⁽¹⁾ IAF on ATC authorization only. ⁽²⁾ +6000 by ATC only.	
030		TF	PEMUD	-	062° (065.9°T)	4°E	17.4	-	+8000	-210	IAF	
010	CRE 1Y	IF	CRE	-	-	4°E	-	-	+8000	-	-	RNAV 1
020		TF	BIMS ⁽³⁾	-	078° (081.7°T)	4°E	10.7	-	+8000 ⁽⁴⁾	-210	⁽³⁾ IAF on ATC authorization only. ⁽⁴⁾ +6000 by ATC only.	
030		TF	PEMUD	-	062° (065.9°T)	4°E	17.4	-	+8000	-210	IAF	
010	GIRDA 1T	IF	GIRDA	-	-	4°E	-	-	-	-	-	RNAV 1
020		TF	R1701	-	143° (146.7°T)	4°E	23.5	-	+8000	-	-	
030		TF	BIMS ⁽⁵⁾	-	140° (143.6°T)	4°E	16.3	-	+8000 ⁽⁶⁾	-210	⁽⁵⁾ IAF on ATC authorization only. ⁽⁶⁾ +6000 by ATC only.	
040		TF	PEMUD	-	062° (065.9°T)	4°E	17.4	-	+8000	-210	IAF	

IAF on ATC authorization only: For APPROACH TRANSITION from BIMS^I see LDRI AD 2.24.12 IAC RNP RWY 32

RNAV HOLDING tabular description

Waypoint name	Path descriptor	Inbound course °M (°T)	Leg time/distance (NM)	Turn direction	Minimum altitude (ft)	Maximum altitude (ft)	Speed limit MAX IAS (kt)	Magnetic variation	Remarks	NAV SPEC
PEMUD	HM	249° (252.8°T)	1 MIN / -	R	8000	-	210	4°E	-	RNAV 1

CHANGE: Glider activity zones LDA11 / ISTRA ZONA 1 and LDA12 / ISTRA ZONA 2 deleted; Water aerodrome RAB/Rab deleted; Heliport RIJEKA/Delta added.

Waypoint coordinates		
Waypoint name	WGS-84 Latitude	WGS-84 Longitude
GIRDA	452832N	0140802E
RUGOG	451641N	0151845E
BIMSI	445542.4N	0143954.3E
PEMUD	450247.1N	0150218.3E
CRE	445410.37N	0142459.57E
LOS	443137.55N	0142822.25E
RI701	450851.5N	0142616.2E
RI702	451036.3N	0150354.7E

CHANGE: Glider activity zones LDA11 / ISTRZONA 1 and LDA12 / ISTRZONA 2 deleted; Water aerodrome RAB/Rab deleted; Heliport RIJEKA/Delta added.

OVA STRANICA JE NAMJERNO OSTAVLJENA PRAZNA
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK